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SEC. 2. All acts or parts of acts, heretofore passed, in-
consistent with tho provisions of this Act, are hereby re-
pealed.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.

APPROVED—Juno eighteenth, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight,

HENRY H. SIBLEY.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,)

June 18, 1858. J
I hereby certify the forgegoing to bo a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER CLXXXV.

An AM to authorize the County of Brown to collect
Toll at the JBig Cotton-wood Bridge.

SECTION 1. Bridge across Big Cottonwood Creak, declared a toll bridge.
2. Tolls collected to be paid into Treasury of Brown County.
3. Rates of Toil for crossing. . „
4. Rates of Toll to be posted apon the Bridge.
6. Authority to collect Toll for ten yearn, then bridge to be free.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the bridge now being constructed by the
said County of Brown, over the Big Cottonwood River, near
its month, in said county, shall bo, when completed, a toll
bridge, under the supervision and control of the County
Board of Supervisors for said county; and the said Board of
Supervisors, and their successors in office, shall have full
authority to collect toll at tho said bridge of all persons
crossing the same, and shall employ a toll-gatherer for that
purpose, which toll-gatherer shall be required to give to the
said Board a good and sufficient bond, to be approved by
them, for the faithful accounting, paying over of all moneys
received for toll at said bridge, and he shall have such com-
pensation, as may be by said Board prescribed.

SEO. 2. That all moneys collected as toll under the pro- T^ collected
visions of'this Act, shall be paid into the Treasury of said how disposed
County of Brown for the use thereof. of
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SEC. 3. The rates of toll for cAssing said bridge shall
not exceed the following, viz: For each foot passenger, five
cents; for each horse, marc or mule with rider, ten cents;
for each one-horse carriage, fifteen cents; for each two-horse,
two-ox or two-mulo team, loaded or unloaded, with driver,
twenty-five cents; for each additional horse, mule, ox or cow,
one cent per head; for each swine, or sheep, or goat, one-half
cent per head.

SEO, 4. It shall be the duty of said Board of Supervisors
to post upon said b'ridge, in a conspicuous place, the rates
of toll authorized to be taken thereon.

SEC. 5. The authority of the County of Brown to collect
toll at the said bridge, shall be for the term of ten years,
after which time said bridge shall forever after remain free
to all travel whatsoever.

SEC. 6. This Act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.

APPROVED—August the seventh, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,)

August 7,1858. )
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
FHANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.

CHAPTEB OLXXXVI.

An Act to authorise the Register of Deeds, of Fretbom
Gou/n&y, to copy from the records of Dodge County.

SHCTIOH 1. Begirter of Deedi authorized to copy raoordi from Dodge
County.

3. Compensation therefor to be paid by Freeboni County.

St it enacted by tht Legislature of the State of

SECTION 1. That the Register of Deeds of the county of


